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Line/Staff Office Commerce Business Systems (CBS)  
Change Control Board (CCB) Members as of November 2019 

 

Line/Staff Office Primary Member Back-up Member 

National Environmental 
Satellite, Data, and Information 
Service (NESDIS) 

Amy Craig  
amy.c.craig@noaa.gov 
(301) 713-4893 

Sunny Xie 
qiuming.xie@noaa.gov 
 

National Marine Fisheries 
Service (NMFS) 

Mark Blades 
mark.blades@noaa.gov 
(301) 427-8744 

Dawn DiFiore 
dawn.difiore@noaa.gov 
(301) 427-8746 

National Ocean Service (NOS) Jennifer Neuschatz-Gregg 
jennifer.neuschatz-
gregg@noaa.gov 
(240) 533-0957 

TBD 

National Weather Service 
(NWS) 

Mary Rieck 
mary.rieck@noaa.gov 
(301) 427-6969 

Erin Rosenfeldt 
erin.rosenfeldt@noaa.gov 
(301) 427-9866 

Office of Oceanic and 
Atmospheric Research (OAR) 

Sam Williams 
sam.williams@noaa.gov 
(301) 734-1162 

TBD 

Office of Marine and Aviation 
Operations (OMAO) 

Brandon Bell 
brandon.bell@noaa.gov 
(301) 713-7888 

Angela Chu 
angela.chu@noaa.gov 
(301) 713-7626 

Acquisition and Grants Office 
(AGO) 

Meghan Grimes 
meghan.grimes@noaa.gov 
(301) 628-1439 

Brian Crawley 
brian.crawley@noaa.gov 
(301) 628-1440 

Office of the Chief 
Administrative Officer (OCAO) 

Katina Felts 
katina.felts@noaa.gov 
(301) 628-0980 

Amy Yu 
amy.yu@noaa.gov 
(301) 628-0972 

Office of the Chief Information 
Officer (OCIO) 

Keith Markva 
keith.markva@noaa.gov 
(301) 628-5745 

Sam Baidoo 
samuel.a.baidoo@noaa.gov 
(301) 628-5692 

Office of the Chief Financial 
Officer (OCFO)* 

Thomas Santymire 
thomas.f.santymire@noaa.gov 
(240) 533-9023 

Donna Rivelli 
donna.rivelli@noaa.gov 
(240) 533-9035 

Office of Human Capital 
Services (OHCS) 

Eric Myers 
eric.myers@noaa.gov 
(301) 628-1862 

Jeffrey Cleveland 
jeffrey.cleveland@noaa.gov 
(301) 628-1790 

 

*OCFO represents USAO, Office of Communications, and Office of Education in the LO/SO CBS CCB. 


